Town Board

MR

972

I




2875

January 10, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town Roard of the Town of Urbanz was held at the
Town Cffice at 8:00 P, M, : : - '

Present: Supervisor F. Foster -
' Justices L. A, Dudley, C. B, Loman .
Councilman Q. Kohl - .
Town Supt. F. Smith : .
Town Clerk "" 'B. Percy

Meeting was called to order by the Supervisor,

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr, Dudley that minutes be approved as read, Carried.

dotion by Mr, Dudley and seconded by Mr. Kohl to pay General Fund bills ($4,229,05) and
Jighway Pund tills. Carried, ' .

Motion by Mr, Dudley and secomied by Mr. Kohl permitting Town Officers to attend schoels), etc,
at Town expense. Carried, -

Salaries for Town Cfficers for 1972 as follows:

yearly paid - .
Supervisor 2750.00 nonthly ' :
- Justices (2) each 2600,00 "
Councilmen (2) each 480,00 " 2
Town Clerk 3%960,00 " . fﬂ 7
Assessor 3600.00 " . .
Constables: (2) each 60,00 yearly
Judget Officer , 340,00 monthly
Registrar ' 1850,00 o
Janitor 1500,00 "o
Town Attorney 800300 yearly
Blection Custodian 200,00 "
Supt. Highways 7000,00 monthly.
Highway heurly, machine equibment a 25¢ raise 2 @ 2,40 1.@ 2,00
pay Leonard Martin $é%§5 per hour, . .
Blection day Blection Inspectors-~$25.00 . -~ per diem
Long Registration day - 20,00 . . - ™ :
Short (8) hcur Reg, day 15,00 . . " .

i X : N . ' , ;Lﬁ773~
Moticn by Mr. Kohl and seccnded by Mr. Loman appointing Mrs, Geraldine Percy, Reégistrar
Vital Statistics commencing 1/1/72 to 12/31/73. Coarried, . : -

Motion by Mr. Xohl and seconded by Mr, Loman approving Bingo License #4 from 2/2/72 to é;if]3\
5/3x/72., Carried, .

Town Clerk fees turned over to Supervisor for December were $74.274
Registrar fees turned over to Supervisor for December were $100,00,

Motion by Mr, Loman and secended by Mr., Dudley to accept the following Annual reporss zs
~submitted. Carried,

Report of Clifford Z. Loman, Town Justice, for year ending Dec. 31, 1971, 14{f7§L-

Vehicle and Trzffic Coses 28
Criminal Cases - 5
Conservation C ases ' 5
Civil Cases ) 9

Total 37

Bines, fees, forfeitures collected for year $$330.20

Report of Linford A. Dudley, Town Justice, for'year ending Dec. 31, 1971.

8 Criminal cases 50,00
(6 cond, discharge
1 Family Court
1 Fine-~=$50.00)

. 165 Vehicle & Traffic $2625,00

4 Navigation Law 70,00
2 Civil cases : . 2,50
179  cases $2753.50

17  Vehicle & Traffic cases pending
2 Criminal cases pending

Yearly report of Vital Statistics--Jan. 1, 1971 as of Dec. 28, 1971,

Received in fees of $2.00 each for transcripts of death certificates and birth certifications
and turned over to Fordyce L. Foster, Supervisor monthly from Jan., 1971 - Dec, 28, 1971.

{Over)

R




236

Registrars report continued:s

January $106,00 July . $104.00 .
February 72.00 Lugust 156.00
March 64,00 September 04,00
April 72.00 - October - 82,00
May 48,00 November 82.00
June 46 .00 December 94,00 .
1920.0C
Annual Report of Town Clerk .
152 Resident Nunting & Fishing . .
114 Desident Hunting
274 Resident Fishing ‘ . +
9 Resident Trapping . .

321 Pesident pig Game

.30 Archery .

) Non-Resident Dig Ggme . .
49 Mon-Resident Fishing

44 Non-Resident 6-day Fishing :

12 Free Pishing

12 Free Hunting : .

17 Free Dig Game .

1 Lost License Cexrtificate N
524 Dog Licenses (This excludes 206 licenses

so0ld Nov,-Dec.1970-1971 licenses €$519,60)

Money turned in in 1970, .
27 Marriage Licenses .
1 Marriage Transcript .
42 Delinquent doge--%$2,10 .
7 Summons 3,50 : -
3 Binco licenses .
3% Bingo profits $99.34 . .
1186 Tazes collected—-—remem $189,240,83 . :
Fees on Taxes 09,35 - s

Total fees remitted to Supervisor $1051,59 (Town Clerk). -—-
Total taxes remitted to Supervdsorl26,972.35 .

Co. Clerk for Conservation Licenses $4,823.25 . . .
Co. Treasurer for Dog Licenses 1,324,20

Co. Treasurer for Taxes . 62,268,.48 - .

ealth Dept. for HMafriage Licenses. 13.50

There being no further business a motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Kohl to adjourn.

- .

Respectfully submitted,

Bdward Percy
Town Clerk




January 27, 1972 a special meeting of the :rovm ﬁoard'of the ;1;own of {fjrbana was held
at the Tewn Office at B:00 P. M. Purpose of meeting snewmobile routas.

Present: Superviser - F. Foster
Jugtice . . Us Ee. Loman
Councilman - Jde Ae Shaw, 0. Kohl
Tewn Atterney =~  B. Flymn .
rmamn o pEm o o
. » Fercy "
Snewmobilers Cloyse Ackley, Alan Howell. and Howard Wheeler

Mpved by Mr. Kohl and secondedby Mr. Loman alloewing snow mobiles to operate on the
Town of Urbana Tewn reads. That all reads. shgll have proper signs and marked te comply

iability insurance. The town shall not be responsible for any accodents that shall

lith state laws. That all snow mobiles operating on the Tewn of Urbana roads must have

appen. All members voting aye. Carried.

Thereb eing no fufther business the ineet.ing was adjournsd.
Respectfully submitted,

Edward Percy
Town Clerk

]E‘Ow

NE




238

february 1li, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town Board of the fown of Urbana was held at the
Pown Office at 8:00 P. M. .. .

Present: Supervisor F. Foster

: Councilmen . 4. A, Shaw, 0. Xohl
Justices . . . + L. A. Dudley, C. E, Loman
Town Supt. F. Smith
Town Attorney B. Flynn .
Town Clerk - E. Percy
Ne Y. Seo Retirement
System Representative Mr. Donald Rosenbaum

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

The minutes of the previous meeting were approved as read. Carried. . l

Mr. Donald Rosenbaum, the representative of the‘N. Y. S. Retirement System, discussed.
with the Board the various retirement plans. After careful consideration the following

Resolution was made: ‘

.f’\qs’Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Kohl to adopt 608 Minimum flleath benefits in the
b‘ Ne Y. Se Retirement System for Town employees. All voting aye. ¢

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Shaw to pay all General Fund bills $3028.80 and
all Highway Fund bills. Carried.

Town Clerk fees turned over to the Supervisor for January were $311.1h.
Registrar fees turned over to the Supervisor for January were $13L.00,

There being no further business a motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Loman to
adjourn. Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

FEdward Percy
Town Clerk




a -
- | L ) - . 289
March,13, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town Béard of the Town of iirbana was held at the

fown Office at 8¢:00 B. M. ;

Fresent: .+ Supervisor . ? F. Foster
’ ' Justice - - ! L. A. Dudley
Councilmen . - | 0. Kohi, J. A. Shaw

Town Clerk . E. Percy

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Shaw that minutes of previous meeting be approved
as read. Carried. . | . .

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Koh% empowering the Superviser to deposit Town
udget funds on interest. Carried. 1 . .

Motion by Mr. Dudley and secendsd by Mr. Kohl [to pay General Fund bille totaling $220.68
and all Highway Fund bills. Carrid. I .

' ! .- '
Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. pudley :appointing Mr. Ray Simpson of Hammondsport,'L .
"R. D 2 to replace Otto Kohl on the Grievance !day board also to pay $25.00 to each member on /

the board. Carried. : .

Town Clerk instricted to write letters to Mr. George Wells, R. D. 1, Hammondsport and Mr.
He Se Sirrine andite Mr. Ray Simpson informing them of their appointment to a board of
Assessment Review. Carried. The letter as follows:

The Town Board of the Town of Urbana, County of Steuben, New York at a regular meeting
thereof held on Mgrch 13, 1972, appointed : in the Tewn of Urbana, to
a Board of Assessment Review. The Board of Héview shall possess the power and right to
hear and determine complaints and to correct the assessment roll as provided in the tax law.
An amount of $25.00 shall be paid for this se?vice for serving on grievance day. You shall

be notified when Grievance Day will be. ,
The Town Board will appreclate very muchfif you will serve in this e pacity.

| Very Truly yours,
: Edward Percy

II' ' Town Clerk
i
Town Glerk fees turned over to the Supervisor for February were $36.2L
Tax Collector fees turned over to the Supervisor for February were $35.36

Delinquent dogs 24 @ G¢-— $1.20
Regigtrar fees turned over to the Supervisor 'for Fabruary were $14,.00

] . |
There being no further business a motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Shaw to adjourn.
|

i RgspecthIly submitted,

] -
Edward Percy
Town Clerk

|
|
i
i
i
H
!
f

|
|
1
1
1
i
|
t
|
1
|




April 10, 1972 a_regular meating of the Town Board of the TOWn of yrbana was held at the
Town Office at 8:00 P. M. A L.

Present: Supervisor . F. Foster
Councilmen . J. 4. Shaw, C. Xohl
Justice - C. E. Leman
Town Supt. - F. Smith
Town (lerk E«. Percy

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.
Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Shaw that minutes be approved as read. Carried,

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Shaw to pay all Gensral ®und bills ($2553.41) and
Highway bills. Carried. ‘ .

&F%ince Mr. He S. Sirrine declined the appointment to the Board of Assessment Review there
q% was a motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Shaw to appoint Mr. Loren Clark of R. D. e,
Hammondsport, N. Y. Town Clerk to send letter of notification. Carried.

éq;otioh by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Leman appointing John Kuhl, M. D. Health Officer for a
Qﬁltyear term, commencing April 15, 1972 to April 15, 1976. Carried. ) T

Democratic and Republican Committee chairmen to gubmit names for Election Ingpectors te take
the required test at Election Commissioners Office. .

Town Clerk fees turnsd over to the Supervisor for March were $u3.22
Tax Collector fees turned over to the Supervisor for March were $67.11
Registrar fees turned over to the Supervisor for March were $96.C0

There being no further business a motion by Mr. Ioman and seconded by Mr. Kohl to adjourn. Carried.

hBespectfully;submitted,

Edward Pearcy
Town Clerk




| 241
May 15, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Urbana was held at the
Town Offlce at 8 P. M.

-

Present: Supervisor F. Fogter
Justices. . Ce Be Loman, L. A. Dudley
Qoupcilman . J. A. Shaw, O. Kohl
Town Supt. . F. Smith
Town Clerk . ' E. Percy
Assessor M. J. Rouin
. Board of. Review Ray Simpson & George Wells

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.
Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Kohl that minutes be approved as read.. Carried.
Motion by Mr. Loman and seconded by MNr. Dudley appointing Maurice Hoyt t0 Board ofﬂ§ 7;h

Assessment Review. Carriedi
The following are Board of Review members and terms of office-

George Wells S yrs. . .
Maurice Hoyt b yrs. Oaths of 0ffice to be filed with County Cierk.
Ray Simpson 3 yrse. . .

Grievance Day will be Jure 20,.1972 1lA. M. to 1 P. M. and 6P.M. to 8 P. M.

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Shaw to pay all General Fund bills totaling
$3288,19 and all Highway Fund bills. Carried.

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. shaw appointing the following Election Inspecta s
and Alternatess

dist. #1 Dist. #2

Geraldine Green Dem. Insp. Rita G. Ryan Dem. Insp. ,

Ann Kohnen it " Mildred Wilkinson " " {lkiEL‘
Carol Jenkins Rep. " Ellen Jane Flanagan BRep. "

Laura Lobeck L n n Gretchen Bronson " n

Fdna Wright, Rep. Alt. Ann P. Bailep Dem. Alt.

gharon Utter " u

Muriel Ball " Dem. 1

Town Clerk fees turned over to the Supervisor for April were U4l.92.

Town Clerk Summons fees check turned over to Supervisor was $2450. o
Tax Collector fees turned over %o the Supervisor for April were — 2247
Registrar fees turned over to the Supervisor for April were $108,00.

There being no further business a motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Loman to
adjourn. Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward Percy
Town Clerk




242

June 12, 1972 a regular meeting of the -Town Board of the Town of Yrbana was held at the

Town 0ffr e at 8:00 P. M. .
Pregsent: Supervisor - F. Foster
Justices . . L. A. Dudley, C. F. Ioman
Councilmen J. A. Shaw, 0. Kohl
Town Supt. - F. Smith
Town Clerk . E. Percy
Board of Assessment
Review E. J. Stevens, Geo. Wells

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

Motion by Mr..Kohl and seconded by Mr. Dudley that minutes be approved as read. Carried.

Moved by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Shaw appointing E. J. Stevens to the Assessment Boafd
<? of Review replacing Mr. Maurice J. Hoyt who was unable to serve. ' Carried.

Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Kohl to pay all General Fund bills $3032,82 and all
Highway Fund bills. Carried. .

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Loman to adopt Youth Commission for 1972. Carried.

Town Clerk fees turned over to Supervisor for.May were $375.68.
Registrar fees turned over to Supervisor for May were $58.00.

There being no further business a motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Loman to adjourn.
Carried.

Respectfully submitied,

Edward Percy, Town Cierk




e am T

243

July 10, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Urbana.was held at the
Town Office at 8:00 P. M.

Present: : Supervisor .. F. Foster
Justices. ) L. A. Dudley, C. ®. ¥oman
Councilmen . 0. Kohl, J. A. Shaw
Town Supte. . Fe Smith
Town. Clerk ‘ E. Percy

The @eeting was called to order by the Supei-visor.

otion by Mr. Loman and seconded by Mr. Kohl that minutes of previous meeting be approved as
ads Carried. . . ngp_a-

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Ioman permitting the use of the top floor of the Town
property on Sheather St. to be used as a Youth Recreation Center. Amount of town money not to'
exceed $400.,00 for improving the buildinge.. Carried.

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Shaw to pay all General Fund bills total $194L8. 51
and Highway Fund bills, Carried.

Motion.by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Kohl to temporarily close Road #28, Urbana Gulch N'??’
due to wash out by floods Carried.

Tovn Clerk fees furned over to Supervisor for Jung were $27.85.
Registrar fees turned over to Supervisor for June were #96,00.

There being no further business a motidn by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Dudley to adjourn.Carrieq

Respectfully submitted,

. Edward Percy
. Town Clerk




=44

August 1L, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Urbana was held at the
fown Office at 8:00 P. M.

Present: Supervisor F. Foster
Justices * L. A. Dud.ley, Ce Ee Loman
councilmen - - 0. Kohl, J. A. Shaw
Town Supt. . ‘F. Smith
Town Clerk s Ey Percy -

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.
Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. loman minutes be approved as read. Carried.

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Kohl to pay all General Fund bills ($2u41.86) . I
and Highway Fund bills. Carried.

&?( Recommended:by Supt. of Highways for the Town to purchase truck cab and chassis--2% ton.
!\‘) Town Clerk to advertise for bids to be opened Sept.-11, 1972 at 8:00 P. M. .

Town Clerk fees turned over to the Supervisor for July were $50.93. .
Registrar fees turned over to the Supervisor for July were $194.00.

There being no further business motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Kohl to adjourn. Carried.

-

. Respectfully submitted,

Edward Percy
Town Clerk




h " - ) ) 245

. T [ . . .. o
September 11, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town foard-of the Pown of firhana was held at

the Town Office at B:00 P. M. ;

Present: Supervisor F. Foster o
Justices L. A, Dudley, C. E. Loman
_ Councilmen  ° 0. Kohl, J. A. Shaw :
" Town Attorney ° B. Flynmp =~
Town Supt. ‘ F. Smith
Town Clerk : E. Percy

Prior to opéning of regular wmeeting sealé‘d bids were received for a new truck cab and chassis.
Only one bid was submitted, this being from Perry & Thompson Ford, Inc., Bath, N. Y.
representative Mr. 'Red! Skulley, as followss T .

Oone 1973 Ford FJ00 Cab & Chassis

Retail $7811.73
Discount 2021.7 N
Del. price $ 5790,00 )(o'q}'

Moved by Mr. ]_bman and seconded by Mr. Eohl awarding bid t0 Perry & Thompson, Bath, N. Y.
price $5790.00. All voting yeah.

The regular meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Dudley that minutes be approved as read. Carried.

Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Kohl appointing Gervin Percy dog enumerator for m?ﬁt
1972-73. Carried.

Motion by Mr. Kohl andsseconded by Mr. Dudley to pay all General Fund bills ($1553.L40) and
Highway Fund billse. Carried. ) . : .

© o

The Town of Urbana advertised for bids for the cleaning of debris from Softwater Creek

and Cold Brook stream caused from Hurricane Agnes flood, June 1972, There were no bilds
received. T :

Tovn Clerk fees turned over to Supervisor for month of August were $37.68.
Registrar fees turned over to Supervisor for month of August were $13L4.00.

There being no furbhe:r business a motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Loman to
adjourn. Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward Percy,
Town Clerk

WOTICE TO CONTRACTORS'
Notice .I heTcr: B;‘il) thiart se‘;ted
'is hereby Riven
proposals wild, Tthe !

R Yok, T e o
ev br of the
damvage to Soft Creck a

I rbana, m New Yor

| Camsed by the secent faod. 5 Lo
. Specifications end

| repont may be obtained at the Town

L O oposais, will be seceived
‘Proposals  will! recel ul

[ 7:00 Py August 371078 <o,

+ “The Town Boand reserves the right

. 1o refect any and il bids: T T

"By arder of the Town Board o
“Dated’ August 22, 1972 :

" ‘Edward Parcy,
b TOWn_Cerk




246

A +

-

Bctober 9, 1972 a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Urbana was held at the
Town Office at 8:00 P. M.

Present:. " Supervisor F. Foster
Justices ’ C. E. Loman, L. A. Dudley
Councilmen ) 0. Kohl, J. A. Shaw
Town Clerk ‘ ' B. Percy
The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor. o

Motion.by.Mr. Loman and seconded by Mr. Shaw that minutes be approved as read. Carried,

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Shaw to pay all General Fund bills ($6308.29)
and Highway Fund bills., Carried. '

Town Clerk fees turned over to Supervisor for September were $7.04;
Registrar fees turned over to Supervisor for September were$90.00,
The next meeting, a public hearing on the budget, will be held Nov, 9, 1972.

The following estimates were submitted by the Town Officers of the Town of Urbana for
compiling the 1972 Preliminary Budget:

ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY SUPERVISOR

TOWN BOARD :
Town Hall and Town Offices * : .
b, Compensation of employees 1600,00
éﬁ? c. . Purchase of furpgiture and equipment 500,00
s d. Repairs, light, heat and telephones= * 7000,00 .
QQ e. Amspciation of Towns - 125,00
Elections
a. Compensation of election officials (inel., mileage) 600,00
b. Compensation of custodians of voting machines 200,00 .
Insurancs : )
a, Compensation insurance : 2300,00
b, Official bonds and undertakings 300,00
¢. Fire and liability i 2750.00
d, Other insurance - © 1600.,00 -
e, Blue Cross, Blue Shield 2000,00
Printing and advertising (all ddpartments) 150,00
Services of attorneys and expenses of ditigation 500,00
Salary of Highway Supt. 7000,00
Expensgds of Hjghway Supt. 250,00
-+ F.I,C. 4. 2500,00
Employees! Retirement System ) 3000.00
N ‘ Total 32375.00
SUPERVISOR
a, Salary of Supervisor 2760,00
c, Office and other expenses 250,00
d. Budget Director 1200,00 :
Total 4210,00

PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROFERTY
FOLICE, CONSTABLE AND DEPUTY SHERIFFS
a, Salaries and wages of officers 150,00

¢, Expenses 300,00
Total 450,00
DOG WARDEN
a. Compensatioh 50,00
b. Other expenses 400,00
Total 150,00
FIRE PROTECTION
¢, Village of Hammondsport 5000,00
Total 5000,00
TOWN LIBRARY
¢, Hammondsport Library 3200,00
Total 3200,00

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

. 2000,00
b. Youth Center Total 2000,00



lﬁ

Few v e anin

?ATRIOTIC OBSERVANCES

CEMETERIES . .
CONSTRUCTION AND P‘ERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS .
" a, Water Shed--Keuka Perimeter : 1600,00
b, Land fill dump _ \ : 15000,00
. Total _
CONTINGENT PURPOSES - . ' 600D
: e ) Total

U

Total Expenditures
REVENUES--GENERAL FUND

a. Unexpendesl Balances ‘ 2000,00
b, Mortgage taxes ' 2000.00
‘g. Dog licenseg (from county) ' 375.00
i, Rent of towrl owned property 500,00
o. Fees of parks and playgrounds (Youth Center) 2000,00
r. Per Capita * 11600,00
S.: ‘Interest on‘certificates of deposit ' 800,00

Total Revenues

ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUﬁMITTED BY SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS
HIGHWAY FUND (ITEM 1) EXPENDITURES: ...

. 250,00

16600,00
__ 600,00
65085,00

~pse

42810.00

36825.00

a,. " General repairs . _ 21825.00
b. Special improvements 15000,00
. ’ " Total Expenditures

Hevenues: . :
a, State aid -~ : 8800,00
b. Interest -—---- 500,00

e Total Revemues
Amount to be raised by Tax for Highway Fund (Item 1)

BRIDGE FUND (ITEM 2)
Expenditures '
a. Labor and teamwomk. Total Expenditupes. 50¢.00

Amount- to-be raised by Tax for Bridge Fund (Item 2)

-~
s e mar

MACHINERY FUND (ITEM 3)

Expenditures
a. P urchase of machinery, tools and implements 10000,00
b. Repair of machinery, tools and implements 22000,00
f. Redemption of machinery certificates 10610.00
g. Interest on @achinery certificates _ 1036, 00
Revenues S
b..: Interest on deposits 500,00

Total Revenues
Amount to be raised by Tax for Machinery Fund (Item3) .

SNOW AND MISCELLANEOUS FUND (ITEM &)

Expenditures :
d. Removing obstructions caused by snow 15000,00
2. Cuttlng and-removing noxious weeds and brush 2500,00
e liriz. Total Expendltures
Revenues
a. Interest : 400,00

Total Revenues
Amount te be raised by tax for snow and misc, fund (Item#)

Amount- to be raised by Tax for Highway Funds

ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY JUSTICE OF THE PREACE

Expenditures
Salary of Justlce 2600,00
b. Salaries of other employees (Stenog.) 150,00
‘d, Postage 40,00
f. Telephone ) 50,00
g. O0Office B ooks,. Dockets, etc, 200,00
. Total Expenditures
Revenues .
b. Motor vehlcle fees (received from State) 500,00

Total Revenues

9300,00
27525,00

500,00 °
500,00 °

43646,00

00,00

43146,.00

17500,00

1710000 °

88271.00 °

‘3040, 00

500,00 .

&




ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Expenditures .-
a, Salary of Justice 2600,00
d. Postage .. 18.00

rwrfs Teleppone(includes defendant 's pr1v1lege) 25.00
g. Mitending schools, books & supplies : 150,00
h, ' Attending meetings and conventions 200,00
i. New books and forms--per Jud. Conference 50.00
j» Court Steno. fees 100,00

. Total Expenditures

Revenues
&, Fines, penalties and forfeitures 150,00
b. Motor vehicle fees {received from State) 250,00
¢. Criminal fees--Indictable cases (received from county) 20,00
d. Criminal fees--Conservation Law {(received from Staté@ 20,00
e, Civil faees - 20,00
f., Civil fees-<dog (received from county) 25.00
g, Civil fees--Conservatlon Law (received from defendants) 15,00

Total Revenues 500,00

ANNUAL .ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY COUNCIIMAN

Expenditures
a. Salary of Councilman 480.00
b. Assoc. of Towns meetings _120,00

\ Total Expenditures

ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY COUNCILMAN

Expenditures
a. Salary of Councilman . 480.00
b. Assoc. of Towns Meetings 120,00

L Total Expenditures

ANNUAL:ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY ASSESSOR

Expenditures
a. Salary of Assessor 3600,00
b. Salaries of employees ~ 500,00
c. Office, traveling and other expenses - 300,00

d, P’rlntlng assessment rolls and field books 50,00
: . Total Expenditures:

ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY TOWN CLERK

Expenditures )
a. Salary of Town Clerk ' 3960,00
b. Salaries of employees ' 50,00
c. Postage : ' . 175.00
d. Town Clerks Assoc. & Town meetings 115,00
g, Mileage expenses 50,00

Total Expenditures

Revenues

Fees of Town Clerk
a., Dog tags ) 150,00
c. Marriage licenses 75.00
d, Hunting and fishing licenses 300,00
g. Tax collector's fees - 100,00
h. Bingo Llcensé & 3% net profit 520,00

Total Revenues

ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

Expenditures
a. Compensation . 7 1680.00
b. Postage, forms, etc, | 180,00
¢. Assoc, of Town Meetings 125.00
: Total Expenditures
Revenues
a, Estimated fees 1250.00

ANNUAL ESTIMATE SUBMITTED BY BOARD OF HEALTH .

Expenditures
a., Salary of Health Officer 403.00
d, Office, traveling and other expenses ' 25.00
e. Medical supplies 5.00
h. Telephone 5.00
i, Clinies . 150,00
je Health Officer Conference 100.00

Total Expenditures

3143,00

Py

0050

600,00

600,00

4420.00

4350, 00

1145,00°

693,00

|




P N AT 249
NOTICE OF HEARING ON PRELIMINARY BUDGET . ‘ -
Notice -is hereby given that the prellmlnary budget of the Town of Urbana for the -
fiscal year beginning January lst, 1973, has been completed and filed in the office of the
Town (Clerk, where it is available for inspection by any interested person at all reasonable
hours.
Further notice is hereby glven that the Town Board of the Town of Urbana will meet
and review said preliminary budget and hold a public hearing thereon, at the Town Office
at BPOO o'clock P. M. on the Sth day of November, 1972, and that at such hearing any
person may be heard in favor of or against the preliminary budget as compiled or for or
against any item or items therein contained,

Pursuant to Section 113 of the Town Law, .the proposed salaries of the follow:ng

-town officers are hereby specified as follows::

Supervisor .’ $2760.00¢
Town Clerk & Tax Collector 3960, 00
Justices (2) each 2600,00
Councilmen (2} each . 480,00
Supt. of Highways 7000,00

There being no further bu51ness a motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr Loman to
adjourn, Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward Percy
Town Clerk

PR




250

3} Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr.
,§ 47 Sheather St. from $3000.00 to 1000,00. Carried.

November 9, 1972 a public hearing on the budget followed by the regular meeting of the
Town Board of the Town of Urbana waw held at the Town Office at 8:00 P. M.

Present: Supervisor F. Foster
Justices L. A. Dudley, C. E. Loman
Councilman J. A+ Shaw
Town Supt. F. Smith
Town Clerk ‘ ¢ E. Percy

There being no one present wishing to be heard at the budget hearing there was a motion

by Mr. Loman and seconded by Mr. Shaw that, .
RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Tovn of Urbana does hereby adopt said Preliminary

Budget as originally compiled, as the Annual Pudget for the fiscal year beginning January 1,
1973. All members vobting yeah. . , .

The regular meeting was called to order by.the Supervisor.

Motion by Mr. Loman and seconded by Mr. Shaw that minutes be approved as read. Carrieds

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Shaw to pay General Fund bills #3228.77 and
Highway Fund bills. Carried.
pudley to decrease fire insurange on building at

Motion by Mr. leoman and seconded by Mr. Shaw to reinstate the N. Y. S. Pransportation and

d§ Highway Trafiic Aid. Carried.

Town Clerk fees turned over to Supervisor for October were $137.36.
Registrar fees turned over to supervisor for October were $81.00.

Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Loman to adjourns

Respectfully submitted,

Edward Percy
Town Clerk




. courts of the State of,New York which would include the mo
llocal court system, and be it further

' Registrar fees turned over to the Supervisor for N

Present: . Supervisor _ . F. Foster
Justicés o €. E. Ioman, L. &
lcés ) . E. » L. A. Dudley
Councilmen . J. A. Shaw, 0. Kohl
Town Supt. ; F. Smith ’
Town Clerk ' E. Percy

George C. Fox, Director Steuben County Real Property Tax Service Agency
George Wells and E. J. Stevens members of Urbana Board of Review of Assessments.
. M. J. Rouin, Assessor
The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

Moticn by Mr. Shaw and secondedlzy:M}. Kohn that minutes be approved as read. &arried.

Meeting with Board of Review of Assessments, Mr. George Fox of Steuben County equalization
spoke on "How to assess property'.

Motion by Mr. Shaw and secondedb y Mr. Kohl permitting Supervisor to deposit $707L.00
revenue sharing in certificates of deposit for @ mo. and interest bearing. Carried.

Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded by Mr. Loman to pay all (eneral fund bills $3822.65 and all
Highway Fund b ills. , Carried, O
. 9‘,9_, ‘

Motion by Mr. Shaw and seconded:by Mr. Kohl that the Town go on record favoring the retention
of local justicescourts. )
WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of this Board that efforts at reorganization of
the court system of the State of New York are not underway, and :
WHEREAS, the local courts of this state provide t o thé citizens of our community an
accessability and availability not otherwise tobe found in the court system, and
WHEREAS, the local court system provides a tax savings to thec itizens of our community,and
WHEREAS, elimination of modification of the local cpurt system can only be regarded as
a deprivation of the opportunity of the citizens of our community to enjoy the-availability
and accessability of their local court,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it .
RESOLVED, that this Board is unalterably opposed to any provision for restructuring the
dification or elimination of the -

RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded t o those legislators representing

this commanity to insure that they are fully aware of the position taken by this board. Carried

to the Supervisor for November were $72.05.

Town Clerk fees turned over
ovember were $106,00

ng of the year will be held Tuesday, December 26, 1972 at 8:00 P. M.
Shaw and seconded by Mr. Loman to adjourn.

fast annual meeti

There being no further business a motion by Mr.

Respectfully Submitted,

Edward Percy
Town Clerk




252 et };._/fl.[%?? ' ' -

The last regular meeting of the yearof the Tovn Board:of:ithe Town o .~beia .9 held at the
Pown Office at 8:00 P. M.

Present Supervisor F. Foster
Justices : Ce E. Loman, L. A. Dudley
Councilmen : 0. ¥Kohl, J. A. Shaw
Town Supte : F. Smith
Town Clerk : E. Percy:

The meeting was called to order by the Supervisor.

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Loman that minutes of previous meeting be approved as
read. Carried. :

,@’Resolution offered by Mr. Loman and seconded by Mr. Shaw, Resolved, The Town Board to go
on record that the residents of the Town of Urbana and Village of Hammondsport to be
qualified to purchase flood insurance for property protection. All members voting yeab.

*

o
§ 4
ar

Motion by Mr. Dudley and seconded by Mr. Shaw making the following appointments for 1973:
‘Q‘ Karl Secondo and Henry Frey appointed as Town Constables for 1973. .
Ny Lincoln First official depository for 1973.

The Leader official Town newspaper.

Meeting night to be second Monday at 8:00 P. M. .

Mileage allowance 10¢.

Brian Flynn appointed Town Attorney.

All members voting yeah.

-

/\‘V Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Loman that the Town of Urbana shall pay their share
;§f of rebuilding dam at Penn Yan, N. Y. for lowering the level of Keuka Lake. Carried.

Town Supt. of Highways recommended for the Town to purchase a Highway roller.

Motion by Mr. Kohl and seconded by Mr. Loman to adjourn. Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward Percy
Town Clerk




i,

TOWN of URBANA

Janunary 13, 1973

Hon,., John A. Tusch
Village Mayor
Penn Yan, New York

Dear Sirs:

The folilowing was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of
UIrbana, Steuben County, New York on Pecember 26, 1972,

The resolution was offered by Councilman Otto EKohl and
seconded by Justice tiifford B. Loman,

thereas, that the refS¥m=8f t» dam at Keukas Lake outlet
located in Benn Yan, New York is very much in need of repair.
Now therefore be it resolved,

RESOLVID, that this board are in favor of the repairs of

the dam and shall contribute their percemtage of the cost for
the repair for improvement,

All board members voting yes.

Very truly yours,

Bdward Percy
Town Clerk




